TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CMH Manufacturing West, Inc.		02/05/2009	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CMH Homes, Inc.
Street Address:	5000 Clayton Road
City:	Maryville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37804
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1206121	FREEDOM
Registration Number:	1523929	FREEDOM HOMES
Registration Number:	1536907	FREEDOM HOMES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)523-4478

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 865-546-4305

Email: mgraham@lng-patent.com
Correspondent Name: Luedeka, Neely & Graham, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1871

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59266.M1/C-1062.9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark S. Graham, Esq.
Signature:	/Mark S. Graham/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003931 FRAME: 0379

900126431

Date:	02/06/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=59266M1-corres-20090205-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=59266M1-corres-20090205-ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003931 FRAME: 0380

ASSIGNMENT

CMH Manufacturing West, Inc., a corporation of the state of Nevada (hereinafter "Assignor"), having a principal place of business at 5000 Clayton Road, Maryville, TN 37804, owner of the service marks FREEDOM and FREEDOM HOMES for use in connection with the sale of manufactured homes and, in particular, retail mobile home dealership services (the "Services") and all service marks, names, trade names, business names, and/or trademarks containing any form of the words "Freedom" and/or "Freedom Homes" alone or together with any other words, letters, or designs (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks") as used for or in connection with the Services, and the owner of the following United States Registrations for the Marks:

<u>Mark</u>	<u>U. S. Reg. No.</u>	Registration Date
FREEDOM	1,206,121	August 24, 1982
FREEDOM HOMES	1,523,929	February 7, 1989
FREEDOM HOMES and design	1,536,907	April 25, 1989

(the above-mentioned Marks and Registrations being referred to hereinafter as the "Marks and Registrations"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned and hereby does assign to CMH Homes, Inc., a corporation of the State of Tennessee, having a principal place of business at 5000 Clayton Road, Maryville, Tennessee 37804, (hereinafter "Assignee), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and Registrations, and all rights of action for infringement thereof.

Assignor agrees and covenants to sign all further papers and do any/all further acts reasonably necessary to document and effectuate this assignment and to fully vest in Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and in interest in and to the Marks and Registrations.

CMH Manufacturing West, Inc

Date: 02/05/09 E

Rick Boyd, Secretary and Treasurer

* * * * * *

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003931 FRAME: 0381

STATE OF TENNESSEE)
) ss
COUNTY OF BLOUNT)

Before me, a notary public of the state and county mentioned, personally appeared Rick Boyd, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be Secretary and Treasurer of CMH Manufacturing West, Inc., the within named Assignor, a Nevada corporation, and that he as such Secretary and Treasurer, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the Assignor by himself as its Secretary and Treasurer.

My Commission Expires: 1121 09